# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6865182

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DEJIAN LI	08/04/2021
SHUBANG LU	08/04/2021
LI ZHANG	08/04/2021
DECAI ZHOU	08/04/2021
QINSONG YUE	08/04/2021
YANGMEI LI	08/04/2021
YI TANG	08/04/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHONGQING DEZHUANG AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 10, CHANGDIAN RD, NAN'AN DISTRICT
City:	CHONGQING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	401336

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17402629

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (972) 370-7997

**Email:** charles\_ho@barron-young.com

**Correspondent Name:** BYIP LTD.

Address Line 1: 5700 GRANITE PARKWAY, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WEIZH-21016-USPT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2021

PATENT 506818361 REEL: 057181 FRAME: 0279

# Total Attachments: 7 source=Executed assignment#page1.tif source=Executed assignment#page2.tif source=Executed assignment#page3.tif source=Executed assignment#page4.tif source=Executed assignment#page5.tif source=Executed assignment#page6.tif source=Executed assignment#page6.tif

		·····						
ASSIGN	cket Number: WEIZH-21016-USPT							
Whereas, the Ass	ignor, comprising the following r	named inventors:						
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)								
made an inventior	n entitled: RAW MATERIAL M	NIXING APPARA	TUS					
for which an appli (Select one of the fo	cation for Letiers Patent of the tollowing):	United States:						
x is exec	uted concurrently herewith							
was file	d in the U.S. Patent and Trader	mark Office on						
as U.S.	Patent Application Serial No.:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A					
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country)  CHONGQING DEZHUANG AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD. No. 10, Changdian Rd, Nan'an District, Chongqing 401336								
***	China							
obtained therefor Now, the One Dollar (\$1.0) acknowledged, A successors and a for Letters Paten	, refore, in consideration of the pa )), and for other good and valua assignor, intending to be legally assigns, the full and exclusive right thor said invention, including all	ayment by Assigr able consideration bound, hereby se ght, title and inter divisions, continu	said invention and the Letters Patent to be nee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to n, the receipt of which is hereby ells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its rest in and to said invention, all applications uations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all ding reissues, to be obtained therefor.					
including any and	I all foreign patent rights in this	invention corresp	ponding thereto.					
Assignor made or entered	hereby warrants that no assign into which would conflict with the	iment, sale, agree nis Assignment.	ement or encumbrance has been or will be					
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.								
In witnes	s whereof, this Assignment is e	executed on the d	ay indicated below.					
<u> </u>	Typed or Printed Name	Signa	ature Date					
SIGNATURE	Dejian Li	De ilian	8/4/2021 Li					

ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent Applica	ition	Docket Nu	mber: WEIZH-21016-USPT				
Whereas, the As	Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors.								
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)									
made an inventio	on entitled:	RAW MATERIAL MIX	KING APPA	RATUS					
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of the Un	nited States						
x is exec	cuted conc	urrently herewith							
was fil	ed in the U	S. Patent and Tradema	ark Office o						
as U.S	. Patent A	oplication Serial No.:							
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add	ress and	CHONGQING DEZHU CO., LTD. No. 10, Changdian Ro			PRODUCTS DEVELOPMENT				
Country)				,					
is desirous of so	antirina our	China	araet in and	to eald inve	ention and the Letters Patent to be				
obtained therefo		endre ogint nde and me	si por in pric	to sale nive	short and the Letters Fatencia be				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.									
		arrants that no assignme would conflict with this			encumbrance has been or will be				
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.									
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.									
	Typed o	r Printed Name	Sig	nature	Date				
SIGNATURE Shubang Lu Shu Long 1									

ASSIGNI	JENT .	Patent Applica	ition	Docket Number: WEI	ZH-21016-USPT	
Whereas, the Ass	ignor, con	prising the following na	amed inver	tors:		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Dejian t Tang	í; Shubang Lu; Li Zha	ang; Decai	Zhou; Qinsong Yue; \	Yangmei Li; and Yi	
made an invention	n entitled:	RAW MATERIAL MI	XING APP	<u>ARATUS</u>		
for which an appli (Select one of the fo		Letters Patent of the U	nited State	2:		
x is exec	uted conci	irrently herewith				
was file	d in the U	S. Patent and Tradem	ark Office (	n		
as U.S.	Patent Ap	oplication Serial No.:		ALDER WILLIAM & MORPHOUSE		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addr Country)	(Full Name, Address and Country)  No. 10, Changdian Rd, Nan'an District, Chongqing 401336					
		China		dia anid invention and	the Letters Patent to be	
obtained therefor	,				the Letters Patent to be	
One Dollar (\$1.0) acknowledged, A successors and a for Letters Paten rights to claim or	0), and for ssignor, in assigns, th t for said in ority base	other good and valuab itending to be legally be e full and exclusive right ovention, including all d	le consider ound, herel ht, title and livisions, co ers Patent,	ation, the receipt of whi by sells, assigns and tra interest in and to said in intinuations, and continuations, to be including reissues, to be	nsters to Assignee, its nvention, all applications uations-in-part thereof, all	
Assignor made or entered	hereby w	arrants that no assignm would conflict with this	nent, sale, a s Assignme	agreement or encumbra nt.	nce has been or will be	
a legal represent possession, rela- thereto, to execu-	ative then ling to the lte all instr	of, to supply all inform making and practice of uments proper to paten	ation and e said inven it the inven	vidence of which the As flon, to testify in any leg	of America and loreign	
In witnes	s whereot	, this Assignment is ex	ecuted on t	he day indicated below.		
	Typed (	or Printed Name	(	ignature	Date	
SIGNATURE		Ji Zhang	Li	zh av a	8/4/2021	

ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent Applic	ation	Docket Number:	WEIZH-21016-USPT			
Whereas, the As	signor, cor	mprising the following	named inven	tors:				
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)								
made an inventio	on entitled:	RAW MATERIAL N	NIXING APP	\RATUS				
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of the	United States	3.				
x is exec	outed conc	urrently herewith						
was fil	ed in the U	.S. Patent and Trader	mark Office o	n				
as U.S	Patent A	oplication Serial No.:						
		CHONGQING DEZH CO., LTD.	HUANG AGR	ICULTURAL PRO	DOUCTS DEVELOPMENT			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addi Country)	ress and	No. 10, Changdian	Rd, Nan'an l	District, Chongqi	ng 401336			
		China						
	is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,							
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, A successors and for Letters Paten rights to claim pr	Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.							
		arrants that no assign would conflict with th			mbrance has been or will be			
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.								
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.								
,	Typed o	r Printed Name	Si	gnature	Date			
SIGNATURE	De	cai Zhou	Dom'	Zhou	8/4/2021			

ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent Applicatio	n Dock	ket Number: WEIZH-21016-USPT				
Whereas, the Ass	Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:							
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)  Dejian Li; Shubang Lu; Li Zhang; Decai Zhou; Qinsong Yue; Yangmei Li; and Yi Tang								
made an inventio	n entitled:	RAW MATERIAL MIXING	S APPARATU	<u>us</u>				
for which an appl (Select one of the i		Letters Patent of the United	States:					
x is exec	uted conc	urrently herewith						
was file	ed in the U	S. Patent and Trademark C	Office on	•				
as U.S	. Patent Ap	oplication Serial No.:	***************************************					
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addr	ess and	CHONGQING DEZHUANI CO., LTD. No. 10, Changdian Rd, N		TURAL PRODUCTS DEVELOPMENT				
Country)		China	an an Croun	er onongeng av roco				
	is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,							
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, A successors and for Letters Paten rights to claim pr	0), and for Assignor, ir assigns, th t for said ir iority base	other good and valuable co tending to be legally bound e full and exclusive right, titl evention, including all division	insideration, t , hereby sells le and interes ons, continual atent, includin	the receipt of a sum corresponding to the receipt of which is hereby s, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its st in and to said invention, all applications ations, and continuations-in-part thereof, a ing reissues, to be obtained therefor, inding thereto.				
	Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.							
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.								
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.								
	Typed o	r Printed Name	Signatur	ure Date				
SIGNATURE Qinsong Yue 8/4/2021								

ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent Appli	cation	Docket Numbe	r: WEIZH-21016-USPT			
Whereas, the As	signor, cor	nprising the following	g named inven	tors:				
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)								
made an inventio	on entitled:	RAW MATERIAL	MIXING APP	ARATUS				
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of the	United States	3:				
x is exec	cuted conc	urrently herewith						
was file	ed in the U	.S. Patent and Trade	emark Office o	n				
as U.S	Patent A	optication Serial No.:						
		CHONGQING DEZ	HUANG AGR	ICULTURAL PF	RODUCTS DEVELOPMENT			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addi Country)	ress and	No. 10, Changdiar	n Rd, Nan'an i	District, Chongo	qing 401336			
		China	***************************************					
is desirous of accoptained therefor		entire right, title and	Interest in and	d to said inventio	n and the Letters Patent to be			
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, A successors and for Letters Paten rights to claim pr	Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.							
		arrants that no assign would conflict with t			umbrance has been or will be			
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.								
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.								
·	Typed o	r Printed Name	Si	gnature	Date			
SIGNATURE	Yε	ıngmei Li	Your	2015	8/4/2021			

ASSIGNN	лЕNT - Patent Ap	plication	Docket Number: WEIZ	<u>:H-21016-USPT</u>				
Whereas, the Ass	gnor, comprising the follow	ving named inve	ntors:					
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)								
made an inventior	entitled: <u>RAW MATERI</u>	AL MIXING APF	ARATUS					
for which an appli (Select one of the fo	cation for Letters Patent of ollowing):	the United State	es:					
x is exect	ated concurrently herewith							
was file	d in the U.S. Patent and T	rademark Office	on	·				
as U.S.	Patent Application Serial !	No.:		200 AMAY 200 WAR 2 200 A 100'				
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addr Country)	ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country)  CHONGQING DEZHUANG AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD. No. 10, Changdian Rd, Nan'an District, Chongqing 401336							
ie decirous of acr	China uiring our entire right, title	and interest in a	nd to said invention and t	he Letters Patent to be				
One Dollar (\$1.00 acknowledged, A successors and a for Letters Paten)	refore, in consideration of the control of the cont	valuable conside gally bound, here ive right, title and ig all divisions, c Il Letters Patent,	ration, the receipt of which why sells, assigns and train therest in and to said in continuations, and continu- including reissues, to be	nsfers to Assignee, its vention, all applications lations-in-part thereof, all				
Assignor	hereby warrants that no a into which would conflict v	ssignment, sale,	agreement or encumbrar	nce has been or will be				
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.								
In witnes	s whereof, this Assignmer	it is executed on	the day indicated below.					
	Typed or Printed Name		Signature	Date				
SIGNATURE	Yi Tang	<u> </u>	· Tang	8/4/2021				